RESOLUTION NO 624

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KALAMA AMENDING THE ESTABLISHED URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY AS ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION NO. 581.

WHEREAS, the City of Kalama City Council adopted Resolution No. 581 on August 15, 2012 which reestablished an "Urban Growth" boundary surrounding the existing City limits within which the City will consider extending city services resulting from participation in many studies in conjunction with the County and surrounding entities to work at establishing such a boundary and acknowledging that it was in the best interest of the City to adopt a boundary and to establish policies for the extension of city services within that boundary, including a condition for the support of future annexation;

WHEREAS, the City of Kalama Planning Commission in conjunction with its update of the City's Comprehensive Plan have made recommendations that the boundary be amended to encompass property to the northwest and southwest of the current boundary as outlined in Exhibit A, making no other recommendations to the current policies;

WHEREAS, the Kalama City Council has considered the recommendations of the Planning Commission and found the findings to be sound;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kalama that the City of Kalama adopts the following:

SECTION 1: The Urban Growth Boundary Map is amended to include properties as outlined in the attached map – Exhibit A and attached to the Urban Growth Plan adopted by Resolution No. 581.

Be it further resolved this resolution will take effect upon its passage.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Kalama at a regular meeting held on July 1, 2015.

ATTEST:		Pete Poulsen, Mayor	
Coni McMa	ster, Clerk/Treasurer		

Resolution No. 624 - Exhibit A

